5 XI November 2017
International Journal for Research in Applied Science & Engineering Technology (IJRASET)
                                                                                                        ISSN: 2321-9653; IC Value: 45.98; SJ Impact Factor:6.887
            Volume 5 Issue XI November 2017- Available at www.ijraset.com
2284 ©IJRASET (UGC Approved Journal): All Rights are Reserved
Compressive Behaviour of Alkali Activated Slag
Concrete and Conventional Concrete under Heat
Curing and Ambient Curing Regimes

solution
(kg/m3)
GGBS
(kg/m3)
Cement
(kg/m3)
Fine
aggregate
(kg/m3)
Coarse aggregate
(kg/m3) Water*
 ( l )
20 mm 10
mm
CC - - - - - 320 708.5 831.3 415.7 160
S-0.3-2.33-8M 0.3 2.33 8 96 320 - 708.5 831.3 415.7 160
S-0.3-2.33-12M 0.3 2.33 12 96 320 - 708.5 831.3 415.7 160
S-0.3-2.33-16M 0.3 2.33 16 96 320 - 708.5 831.3 415.7 160
S-0.4-2.33-8M 0.4 2.33 8 128 320 - 708.5 831.3 415.7 160
S-0.4-2.33-12M 0.4 2.33 12 128 320 - 708.5 831.3 415.7 160
S-0.4-2.33-16M 0.4 2.33 16 128 320 - 708.5 831.3 415.7 160
S-0.5-2.33-8M 0.5 2.33 8 160 320 - 708.5 831.3 415.7 160
S-0.5-2.33-12M 0.5 2.33 12 160 320 - 708.5 831.3 415.7 160
S-0.5-2.33-16M 0.5 2.33 16 160 320 - 708.5 831.3 415.7 160
S-0.3-1.0-8M 0.3 1.0 8 96 320 - 708.5 831.3 415.7 160
S-0.3-1.0-12M 0.3 1.0 12 96 320 - 708.5 831.3 415.7 160
S-0.3-1.0-16M 0.3 1.0 16 96 320 - 708.5 831.3 415.7 160
S-0.4-1.0-8M 0.4 1.0 8 128 320 - 708.5 831.3 415.7 160
S-0.4-1.0-12M 0.4 1.0 12 128 320 - 708.5 831.3 415.7 160
S-0.4-1.0-16M 0.4 1.0 16 128 320 - 708.5 831.3 415.7 160
S-0.5-1.0-8M 0.5 1.0 8 160 320 - 708.5 831.3 415.7 160
S-0.5-1.0-12M 0.5 1.0 12 160 320 - 708.5 831.3 415.7 160
S-0.5-1.0-16M 0.5 1.0 16 160 320 - 708.5 831.3 415.7 160
Note: Total water content including water in sodium hydroxide and sodium silicate solution.
In these AASC mix combinations, the alkaline solution having different Alkaline to GGBS ratios 0.3, 0.4 and 0.5 has been adopted
in which the ratios of Na2SiO3 to NaOH are maintained at 1.0 and 2.33 with NaOH solution of varied molarity 8M, 12M and 16M.
In the concrete mix designation, ‘S’ and ‘M’ represents slag and molarity of NaOH solution. The first number, ‘0.3’, ‘0.4’ and ‘0.5’